District i
1625 N. French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue. Artcsia,NM 88210
restrict 111
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S St. Francis Dr., Santa Fc, NM 87505

UL or lot no Section Township Range Lnkto Fed from l i t North/South line Feet from cbe EastWestlme County
Additional Well Information
"Work Type Code
N
"WeBTjpeCode
O
"CAle/Rolary
ROTARY
"Lease Type Code
P
" Ground Level Elevation
7955 78'LSD
"Multiple
N '
" Proposod Depth
2000
1 1 Formation
GRANEROS
"Conlraaor
BEARCAT DRLG OO
"Spud Dale
ASAP
Depth to Groundwalcr >100F£ET Distance from nearest fresh water well
-5-irtflfiPPPT
Distance from nearest surface water
vinnpcirr- Wirirrf«-rwh Nn I
Eit, Linen Synthetic H 6 mils thick Clay • Pit Volume: 4000 bWs MlingJ^ejjKd:
aosed-LoopSvstem f l Fresh Water f l Brine l ~ l DieseTOiMrased T l Gas/Air K
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12 %" 9 5/T 32.3# 350* 210 SURFACE
8%" 414" 10.5# 500 SURFACE
u Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
Propose to drill into the Graneros Sh. exploring tor oil and/or gas in all formations encountered.
(1) Shafco 1T Double Ram 30005 LWS
(I) Grant 11" rotating head, 30008
(I) 5000* choice manifold
(I) Kootney 3 station 3000W w/airirrydraulic pump
(4) 10 gallon bottles
RC\©SEP27 I07
OIL CONS. DIU.
KST.3
a 1 hereby certify that the information given above is trot and complete to the best of my knowledge and
belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be constructed according to NMOCD guidelines O ,
a general permit E I , or an (»tUchrd>slttniEthe OCD-spproved plan Q .
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
a 1 hereby certify that the information given above is trot and complete to the best of my knowledge and
belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be constructed according to NMOCD guidelines O ,
a general permit E I , or an (»tUchrd>slttniEthe OCD-spproved plan Q .
Approved by: 1
J ^ / A 4 ^ ^
Printed name. Glenn W. Rccd, P. E. / 7 Title; Senior Vice-President of Operations Approval Dale: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address- gmced@ar^oachresourccs.oom
Date: September 24.2007 Phone fSl 7) 989-9000 Conditions of Apnrowil Attached O 1
OCT 0 3 2007-OLJO &
J&irjcU
1625 N. French Or, Hobbj, NM 88240
mt&n
1301W. Grand Avenue, Arietta, NM 88210
D b l r i c l l U
1000 Rio Drum Rd., Altec, NM 87410
PiHrictlV
1210 S. St French Dr„ Santa Ft, NM 87505
State o f New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Form C-102
Revised October 12,2005
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease-3 Copies
O AMENDED REPORT
WE LL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
'API Number 2 Pool Cade 'Pool Naoe
'Property Code
317b t